FBF_high_bay 09/15 page 1 of 3
T8 or T5HO
Ordering guide       Example: FBD654HO-UNV-1/42-EB
Family
Lamp
Quantity
Lamp Type/
Wattage
Voltage Ballast Options
    –    –     –
FBF Single
Unit
TFBF Tandem
(3 & 4
lamp
only)
3
4
6
32 32WT8
(48")
54HO 54WT5HO
(46")
UNV (108-305V)
120
277
347
480
1/3-EB One 3 lamp electronic ballast (FBF only)
1/3-EBH One 3 lamp electronic ballast, high ballast factor
(32W T8 only)
1/4-EB One 4 lamp electronic ballast (FBF only)
1/4-EB-2LS One 4 lamp electronic ballast with 2 level
switching (54W T5HO FBF only)
1/4-EBH One 4 lamp electronic ballast, high ballast factor
(32W T8 FBF only)
2/2-EB Two 2 lamp electronic ballasts
2/2-EBH Two 2 lamp electronic ballasts, high ballast factor
(32W T8 FBF only)
2/3-EBH Two 3 lamp electronic ballasts, high ballast factor
(32W T8 only)
3/2-EBH Three 2 lamp electronic ballasts, high ballast
factor (32W T8 only)
1/42-EBH One 4 lamp and one 2 Lamp electronic ballast,
high ballast factor (32W T8 only)
1/42-EB One 4 lamp and one 2 lamp electronic ballast
2/4-EB Two 4 lamp electronic ballasts
2/4-EBH Two 4 lamp electronic ballasts, high ballast factor
(32W T8 TFBF only)
4/2-EBH Four 2 lamp electronic ballasts, high ballast
factor (32W T8 TFBF only)
GLR Fusing, fast blow
WC3 Wired 3'Cord
WP3 Wired 3' Cord and Plug Assembly
(specify voltage)
U Uplight (Uplight is not field adjustable
on 3 lamp TFBF)
PAF Painted After Fabrication
WT Optional White Reflector
HS Hang Straight (req’d when using FBF-PENHGR
and a hook)
E7LP LP550 emerg. ballast T5/T5HO/T8, 430-700
lumens, 120/277V
E6LP LP600 emerg. ballast U.S. or Canada market,
T5/T5HO/T8, 750-1325 lumens, 120/277V
E5LP B50LP emerg. ballast T8, 1375-1400 lumens,
120/277V
MD360 Installed motion detector
Project:
Location: